

- A92 Circuit Diagram S1b top end should be connected to C8, test point 28.
C54 removed.
500 pf condenser added in parallel with C32 and connected across the V2 holder.
- B91 Circuit Diagram S7f should be connected directly to H.T. — and R32 inserted between S8f and L.T. —.
- B91 Table of Components R28 should be 36 ohms.
R29 should be 920 ohms.
C34 changed from 220 pf to 245 pf.
*C63 changed from $\cdot 01 \mu\text{F}$ to $\cdot 02 \mu\text{F}$.
- B91 Table of Voltages The voltage column should be revised as follows:
- | | | |
|----|----------------|-----|
| V1 | Anode | 60 |
| | Screen | 40 |
| V2 | Pentode Anode | 110 |
| | Pentode Screen | 55 |
| | Triode Anode | 78 |
| V3 | Anode | 110 |
| | Screen | 55 |
| V4 | Anode | 60 |
| V5 | Anode 1 | 109 |
| | Anode 2 | 109 |
| | Screen | 110 |
- B93 In early "93" receivers the wiring to the 2nd I.F. Primary, L19, is reversed, as compared with the drawings in the service instructions (i.e. in the early models, test pt. 40, square 9 B, was test pt. 14, and test pt. 14 was test pt. 40). This modification was made to reduce I.F. feedback, and if, in early models, there is a tendency towards instability, these connections should be changed over to agree with the diagram in the Service Instructions.